Organization

TTCF Grants Awarded
2015

Grant Amount

Program

BASIC NEEDS CYCLE

Family Resource Center of Truckee
North Tahoe Family Resource Center
North Tahoe Family Resource Center
Project MANA

Sierra Senior Services

Tahoe SAFE Alliance

Total Basic Needs

NATURE GRANT CYCLE

Conservation Science Partners

Gateway Mountain Center a project of Social and Environmential

Entrepreneurs
Friends of Squaw Creek
New Millennium Dive Expeditions

Sierra Business Council

Tahoe City PUD

Tahoe Fund

Tahoe-Pyramid Bikeway

Tahoe Rim Trail Assocation

The Nature Conservancy

Trout Unlimited

Truckee Donner Land Trust
Truckee River Watershed Council
Truckee Trails Foundation

UC Davis Tahoe Environmental Research Center

Total Nature Cycle

LAHONTAN GRANT CYCLE

Adventure Risk Challenge

Aim High for High School

Arts For the Schools

Biking for a Better World

Boys and Girls Club of North Lake Tahoe
Family Resource Center of Truckee

Gateway Mountain Center a project of Social and Environmental

Entrepreneurs

7,500
12,000
5,000
5,000
7,500
5,000

42,000

7,500

10,000
8,000
3,000

7,500
10,000
10,000
10,000

5,000

5,000
10,000
12,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

128,000

5,000
5,000
4,000
10,000
5,000
5,000

5,000

Core Operating Support
Community House Coordinator Position
Core Operating Support
Core Operating Support
Core Operating Support
Core Operating Support

Building innovative conservation science capacity in the Truckee-Tahoe region

Van Norden Meadow Research and Teaching
Squaw Creek Meadow Restoration

Lake Tahoe Baseline Water Condition and Clarity Stations - Nearshore Zone
Lake Tahoe Water Trail Wayfinding/Trailhead Signage Phase 1 Planning Project

First 4 Mile Stream Bank Restoration and Slope Stabilization
Take Care Campaign

Hirschdale to Iceland Trail Construction

Technology Upgrade

Solar Power at Independence Lake Preserve

Little Truckee Wild Trout Habitat Restoration Project

Save Donner Summit Climbing Campaign

Truckee Wetlands Restoration Project (TWRP)
Commemorative Overland Emigrant Trail Re-route

Environmental Science Education

Positive Youth Development Project

Aim High Tahoe-Truckee

Lodging and Tranportation for Performing Artists
Truckee Bike Park Project

Summer Transportation Services

Tahoe-Truckee Mediation and Legal Assistance Program

Whole Hearts Minds and Bodies



Girls on the Run- Sierras

High Fives Non-Profit Foundation
Humane Society of Truckee-Tahoe
KidZone Museum

North Tahoe Family Resource Center
Pet Network Humane Society
Project MANA

Sierra Senior Services

Tahoe Nordic Search and Rescue
Tahoe-Pyramid Bikeway

Trout Unlimited

Truckee Baseball Foundation
Truckee Day

Truckee Donner Railroad Society
Truckee River Watershed Council

Total Lahontan Grant Cycle

OPEN COMPETITIVE GRANT CYCLE
Aim High for High School

Arts For the Schools

Big Brothers Big Sisters

Boys and Girls Club of North Lake Tahoe
Choices Transitional Services
Community Recovery Resources

Family Resource Center of Truckee

Gateway Mountain Center a project of Social and Environmental
Entrepreneurs

Girls on the Run- Sierras

Lake Tahoe Dance Collective Inc.
North Tahoe Arts

North Tahoe Family Resource Center
Placer County Law Enforcement Chaplaincy
Project MANA

Sierra Mental Wellness Group

SOS Outreach

Tahoe Food Hub

Tahoe Transportation District

Tahoe Truckee School District

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District
Truckee Community Theater

Truckee River Watershed Council

Total Open Competititve

QUEEN OF HEARTS WOMEN'S FUND GRANT CYCLE

4,000
2,000
2,500
5,000
5,000
2,500
5,000
15,000
10,000
5,000
2,000
4,500
2,000
4,000
5,000

112,500

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
6,881
5,000
5,000

5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,000
5,633
5,000
5,000
5,556
4,425
5,000
5,020
6,075

113,590

Girls on the Run

B.A.S.I.C.S. Choices

Keeping Our Community's Pets Healthy

Once Upon A Time - Exploring the World of Fairy Tales
North Tahoe FRC Community Promotora Project
Shelter Enrichment Program for Dogs

Food and Companionship Exchange Program

Every Meal: An Opportunity to Feel Better!

Tahoe Nordic Search and Rescue Needs Your Help
Tahoe-Pyramid Bikeway: Hirschdale to Floriston Plan
Little Truckee River Fish Habitat Improvement Project
Truckee Baseball Field Portable Batting Cage

Truckee Day

Railroad Safety Education

20th Anniversary Leadership Gift (Core Operating Support)

Aim High/Tahoe-Truckee

Performing Arts Education Capacity Building Grant

Beyond School Walls

Core Operating-Staffing Support

Core Operating Funds

Student Assistance Program at Tahoe Truckee Unified School District
Tahoe-Truckee Mediation and Legal Assistance

Capacity Building - Risk Management and Leadership Development

Girls on the Run Tahoe Program Manager

Lake Tahoe Dance Collective

North Tahoe Arts Capacity Building Partnership with Sierra Nevada College
Development Coordinator

Core Operating Support

Project MANA (Making Adequate Nutrition Accessible)

Tahoe City Computers

Program support to benefit under served youth in Truckee Tahoe region
Community Veggie Box Program

North Tahoe/Truckee Transport

Truckee North Tahoe Youth Health Initiative - Wellness Hub Coordination
Environmental & Sustainability Clubs Reusable Utensil Project

Truckee Community Theater Rehearsal and Performance Equipment
Phase 3 CRM - Fundraising Data and Processes Capacity Building



North Tahoe Family Resource Center
Sierra Business Council
Achieve Tahoe formerly Disabled Sports USA Far West

Positively RoIIing Project - fiscal sponsor Sierra Expeditionery Learning
School

Lake Tahoe Dance Collective, Inc.

TEMPO

Tahoe Cross Country Ski Education Association
Choices Transitional Services

Total Queen of Hearts Women's Fund Cycle

10,000
10,000
10,000

10,000
2,500
2,500
2,500
2,500

50,000

PLACER COUNTY MHSA PREVENTION/EARLY INTERVENTION GRANT CYCLE

Adventure Risk Challenge

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nevada County
Boys and Girls Club of North Lake Tahoe
Family Resource Center of Truckee

Social and Environmental Entrepreneurs
Tahoe Truckee Unified School District

Total Placer County MHSA PEI Grant Cycle

Total 2015 Grants Awarded

26,000
20,000
20,000
24,000
40,000
34,000

164,000

610,090

Breaking Poverty's Grasp
Etsy Craft Entrepreneurship Program
A Brighter Image to Achieve Possibilities

Transforming the Lives of Young Men

Cultivating a Thriving Dance Company

Marching to a New Beat

Ensuring a Future for Youth Cross Country Ski Programs
Advocacy through Art for People with Special Needs

Positive Youth Development Project

Mentoring for Health and Success

After-School Prevention and Wellness Programs
Promotora Program

Whole Hearts, Minds and Bodies

Youth Suicide Prevention Coalition - Giving Voice



