TTCF Grants Awarded 2015

Organization	Grant Amount	Program	
BASIC NEEDS CYCLE			
Family Resource Center of Truckee	7 500	Core Operating Support	
North Tahoe Family Resource Center	•	Community House Coordinator Position	
North Tahoe Family Resource Center	•	Core Operating Support	
Project MANA		Core Operating Support	
Sierra Senior Services		Core Operating Support	
Tahoe SAFE Alliance	•	Core Operating Support	
Total Basic Needs	42,000	=	
NATURE GRANT CYCLE			
Conservation Science Partners	7,500	Building innovative conservation science capacity in the Truckee-Tahoe region	
Gateway Mountain Center a project of Social and Environmential	10.000	Van Navidan Mandau Dassarah and Tasakina	
Entrepreneurs	•	Van Norden Meadow Research and Teaching	
Friends of Squaw Creek	•	Squaw Creek Meadow Restoration Lake Tahoe Baseline Water Condition and Clarity Stations - Nearshore Zone	
New Millennium Dive Expeditions	3,000	Lake Tailue Baseline Water Condition and Clarity Stations - Nearshore Zone	
Sierra Business Council	7,500	Lake Tahoe Water Trail Wayfinding/Trailhead Signage Phase 1 Planning Project	
Tahoe City PUD	10,000	First 4 Mile Stream Bank Restoration and Slope Stabilization	
Tahoe Fund	10,000	Take Care Campaign	
Tahoe-Pyramid Bikeway	10,000	Hirschdale to Iceland Trail Construction	
Tahoe Rim Trail Assocation	5,000	Technology Upgrade	
The Nature Conservancy	5,000	Solar Power at Independence Lake Preserve	
Trout Unlimited	10,000	Little Truckee Wild Trout Habitat Restoration Project	
Truckee Donner Land Trust	12,000	Save Donner Summit Climbing Campaign	
Truckee River Watershed Council	10,000	Truckee Wetlands Restoration Project (TWRP)	
Truckee Trails Foundation	10,000	Commemorative Overland Emigrant Trail Re-route	
UC Davis Tahoe Environmental Research Center	10,000	Environmental Science Education	
Total Nature Cycle	128,000	=	
LAHONTAN GRANT CYCLE			
Adventure Risk Challenge	5,000	Positive Youth Development Project	
Aim High for High School	5,000	Aim High Tahoe-Truckee	
Arts For the Schools	4,000	Lodging and Tranportation for Performing Artists	
Biking for a Better World	10,000	Truckee Bike Park Project	
Boys and Girls Club of North Lake Tahoe	5,000	Summer Transportation Services	
Family Resource Center of Truckee	5,000	Tahoe-Truckee Mediation and Legal Assistance Program	
Gateway Mountain Center a project of Social and Environmental Entrepreneurs	5,000	Whole Hearts Minds and Bodies	

Girls on the Run- Sierras	4,000	Girls on the Run
High Fives Non-Profit Foundation	2,000	B.A.S.I.C.S. Choices
Humane Society of Truckee-Tahoe	2,500	Keeping Our Community's Pets Healthy
KidZone Museum	5,000	Once Upon A Time - Exploring the World of Fairy Tales
North Tahoe Family Resource Center	5,000	North Tahoe FRC Community Promotora Project
Pet Network Humane Society	2,500	Shelter Enrichment Program for Dogs
Project MANA	5,000	Food and Companionship Exchange Program
Sierra Senior Services	15,000	Every Meal: An Opportunity to Feel Better!
Tahoe Nordic Search and Rescue	10,000	Tahoe Nordic Search and Rescue Needs Your Help
Tahoe-Pyramid Bikeway	5,000	Tahoe-Pyramid Bikeway: Hirschdale to Floriston Plan
Trout Unlimited	2,000	Little Truckee River Fish Habitat Improvement Project
Truckee Baseball Foundation	4,500	Truckee Baseball Field Portable Batting Cage
Truckee Day	2,000	Truckee Day
Truckee Donner Railroad Society	4,000	Railroad Safety Education
Truckee River Watershed Council	5,000	20th Anniversary Leadership Gift (Core Operating Support)
Total Lahontan Grant Cycle	112,500	_
·		-
OPEN COMPETITIVE GRANT CYCLE		
Aim High for High School	5,000	Aim High/Tahoe-Truckee
Arts For the Schools	5,000	Performing Arts Education Capacity Building Grant
Big Brothers Big Sisters	5,000	Beyond School Walls
Boys and Girls Club of North Lake Tahoe	5,000	Core Operating-Staffing Support
Choices Transitional Services	6,881	Core Operating Funds
Community Recovery Resources	5,000	Student Assistance Program at Tahoe Truckee Unified School District
Family Resource Center of Truckee	5,000	Tahoe-Truckee Mediation and Legal Assistance
Gateway Mountain Center a project of Social and Environmental	5,000	Capacity Building - Risk Management and Leadership Development
Entrepreneurs Girls on the Run- Sierras	•	Girls on the Run Tahoe Program Manager
Lake Tahoe Dance Collective Inc.		Lake Tahoe Dance Collective
North Tahoe Arts	-,	North Tahoe Arts Capacity Building Partnership with Sierra Nevada College
North Tahoe Family Resource Center	•	Development Coordinator
•	-	Core Operating Support
Placer County Law Enforcement Chaplaincy Project MANA	-	Project MANA (Making Adequate Nutrition Accessible)
Sierra Mental Wellness Group	· ·	Tahoe City Computers
SOS Outreach	· ·	Program support to benefit under served youth in Truckee Tahoe region
Tahoe Food Hub	•	Community Veggie Box Program
	-	, 65
Tahoe Transportation District Tahoe Truckee School District	-	North Tahoe/Truckee Transport Truckee North Tahoe Youth Health Initiative - Wellness Hub Coordination
	•	
Tahoe Truckee Unified School District	· ·	Environmental & Sustainability Clubs Reusable Utensil Project
Truckee Community Theater	•	Truckee Community Theater Rehearsal and Performance Equipment
Truckee River Watershed Council	6,075	Phase 3 CRM - Fundraising Data and Processes Capacity Building
Total Open Competititye	113,590	
Total Open Competititve	113,390	<u>-</u>

North Tahoe Family Resource Center	•	Breaking Poverty's Grasp				
Sierra Business Council	10,000	Etsy Craft Entrepreneurship Program				
Achieve Tahoe formerly Disabled Sports USA Far West	10,000	A Brighter Image to Achieve Possibilities				
Positively Rolling Project - fiscal sponsor Sierra Expeditionery Learning						
School	10,000	Transforming the Lives of Young Men				
Lake Tahoe Dance Collective, Inc.	2,500	Cultivating a Thriving Dance Company				
TEMPO	2,500	Marching to a New Beat				
Tahoe Cross Country Ski Education Association	2,500	Ensuring a Future for Youth Cross Country Ski Programs				
Choices Transitional Services	2,500	Advocacy through Art for People with Special Needs				
Total Queen of Hearts Women's Fund Cycle	50,000	=				
PLACER COUNTY MHSA PREVENTION/EARLY INTERVENTION GRANT CYCLE						
Adventure Risk Challenge	26,000	Positive Youth Development Project				
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nevada County	20,000	Mentoring for Health and Success				
Boys and Girls Club of North Lake Tahoe	20,000	After-School Prevention and Wellness Programs				
Family Resource Center of Truckee	24,000	Promotora Program				
Social and Environmental Entrepreneurs	40,000	Whole Hearts, Minds and Bodies				
Tahoe Truckee Unified School District	34,000	Youth Suicide Prevention Coalition - Giving Voice				
Total Placer County MHSA PEI Grant Cycle	164,000	=				
Total 2015 Grants Awarded	610,090	=				